_.
e

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

O 0 NN kWD -

PSIA

Private Schools
Interscholastic
Association

abbreviate
abnormality
abode
abrasion
abundantly
academic
accessory
accordion
acidic

acne

acrobat
adhesive
admirable
adoption
adversary
affected
affliction
affordable
agenda
airport

alimony
allergic
alliance
alpaca
alphabetical
amateur
amplify
amusing
animate
anklebone

Spelling — Grades 4 and 5

2024-2025

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

annex
antibacterial
antibiotic
anxiety
apparition
appease
applause
aptitude
aquamarine
arcade

arrangement
assortment
athletic
attractive
auditory
avalanche
avocado
badminton
balky
ballyhoo

barbarian
bareback
bargain
barrette
bashfulness
beacon
bedazzle
bedridden
beforehand
behavior

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

believable
beneficial
benevolent
biannual
bicultural
bicycle
billionaire
bimonthly
biodiversity
bionics

birthmark
blamable
blarney
blissful
blistering
bluebonnet
bolster
bonfire
boomerang
botulism

boulevard
bountiful
braggart
braille (B)
brainstorm
brilliance
brisket
brooch
buffered
buffoonery

Words that can be spelled with both a capital letter or a lowercase letter are shown with the
capital letter in parentheses. For example, #84 is “braille (B)”. This means you can write

(3

Braille or braille. Words with multiple allowable spellings are separated by commas. Words
with particular spellings based on their definition show the meaning of the word in parentheses.
For example, #442 is “lynx (cat)”. This shows that “lynx” is the correct spelling, even though
another word, links, sounds the same.
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91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

bulbous
bureau
burglarize
calculate
calendar
canopy
capitalism
cardiac
carnation
cartridge

cataract
cavernous
centimeter
ceremony
chaplain
charitable
choppiness
cinema
circulation
circumstance

clearance
clergy
clincher
closure
cohesion
coincidence
colander
columnist
combustion
commercial

communicable
commute
complaint
concentrate
concerto
confirmed
congratulate
connection
connive
consultation

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.

161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

convention
convoy
corrode
corruption
cramming
creative
critical
curiosity
currency
curtail

damask (fabric)
dauntless
debonair

debt

decagon
deceit
declining
deductible
deflate
deformity

dehydrate
delivery
democracy
deodorant
desperate
detestable
development
devotion
diagram
dictation

dietary

diligent

diorama

discipline

discreet (good judgment)
disembark

disinfect

dispensable
disregard

district

171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.

Page 2

divergence
doleful
domain
dominance
dosage
downcast
draftsman
drone
dumpling
dwindle

dynasty
earliest
earphone
earsplitting
editorial
effective
egoism
elaborate
elapse
elasticity

electromagnet
eligible
emanate
embroidery
emergency
emotional
employee
encore

endear
endurance

energetic
engagement
enjoyably
enormity
entirety
environment
episode
equate

erase
escapism
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211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.

221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.

231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.

241.
242.
243.
244.
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.

estimate
ethical
everglade
evict
evidence
excel
exercising
exhale
existence
expenditure

experience
exploration
expound
extremity
fabulous
facedown
factorization
famish
fanciful
fatalism

fattened
federalist (F)
feminine
ferocious
fiberglass
fictionalize
fidelity
fiercely
filbert
filtration

flagrant
flatterer
flounce

food chain
footbridge
foreclose
foreign
forerunner
forgery
forgetfulness

251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.

271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.

281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.

formative
fortitude

foyer

fraction

fragile
fragrance
frankfurter
fraternity
freebie, freebee
freedom

frontier
functional
funeral
furlough
fuzziness
gangplank
gasoline
gaudy
gauze
gearless

gemstone
generality
generation
genetic
geographical
geometric
giddy
gingerly
glacier
gloominess

gluttony
goldenrod
good-humored
goodwill
gooseneck
gorgeous
govern
gradually
graffiti
granola

291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.

301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.

311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.

321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.

Page 3

graphic
gravitation
greasier
greatness
greengrocer
griminess
grinning
grizzled
grouchy
guidance

guidebook
gumbo
gurgle
habitable
haggard
hamstring
handicapped
handily
handlebar
happiness

happy-go-lucky
harmfully
hatchery
hauntingly
heatedly
heather
heatstroke
hedgehog
heighten
henceforth

hepatitis
herbicide
hexagon
hibachi
hideous
hindrance
hoist
hominid
homophone
honeycomb
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331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.

341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.

351.
352.
353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.
360.

361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.
370.

hoopskirt
horoscope
hotheaded
hovercraft
humidity
hummingbird
husbandry
hydrology
hyena
hygienic

hyphen
hypnosis
hysterics
icicle
idealism
identical
ideology
ignoring
illegal
imaginable

imitative
immense
immodest
immovable
impassable
impeach
impossible
improper
improvise
incidence

incision
inconvenience
indecision
independent
indicator
inedible
infatuate
inferior
inherent
injustice

371.
372.
373.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.

381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
3809.
390.

391.
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.
399.
400.

401.
402.
403.
404.
405.
406.
407.
408.
409.
410.

Innovative
instructor
insulation
Insurance
interesting
Intermittent
internist
intrusive
inventory
invigorate

invitation
irrational
irrigation
issue
jaguar
jamboree
jawbreaker
jellyfish
jetty
jitterbug

jobholder

joggled

joist

jubilation

Juniper

justify

kelp

kernel (part of a seed)
kidney
kindhearted

kinship

Kleenex (trademark)
knighthood
knitting
knockabout
laboratory
lacerate
lamentation
laminate

landline

411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.

421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.

431.
432.
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.

441.
442.
443.
444.
445.
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.

Page 4

languid
larceny
lattice
lawlessly
layette
league
leastwise
leathery
lectern
leeway

legality
legislature
leisure
lemon
levelheaded
licorice
lifeline
light-year
limerick
lineage

liquefy
listener
lobbyist
locality
loneliness
loose
lottery
loudmouth
lumberyard
luminescent

luxurious
lynx (cat)
magnetic
magnolia
mainstream
maize
malefactor
malformation
malicious
manageable
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451.
452.
453.
454.
455.
456.
457.
458.
459.
460.

461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.

471.
472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.

481.
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.

marathon (footrace)

mascara
masterful
materialize
maturity
maximum
Maya
meaningful
medication
meditative

melodrama
membrane
memorial
mercenary
merchant
metallic
meteorologist
migratory
miniature
minivan

minority
misconception
misguidance
misspend
mistletoe
mistrust
monitor
monotone
mosquito
motley

multitude
murmur

mutate

nape

narcotic
narrator
nationalism
natural resource
navigable
navigator

491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.
499.
500.

501.
502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.

511.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.

521.
522.
523.
524.
525.
526.
527.
528.
529.
530.

necessitate
needful
neglectful
negotiate
neighborhood
nervy
nethermost
nettle
neutralize
newcomer

newspaperman
nifty

nightly
ninepin
nitpick
noiseless
nonchalant
nonprofit
nonsense
nonverbal

nonviolence
normalize
northeasterly
nostalgic
notoriety
nougat
novitiate
nozzle
nuisance
numeral

nurturant
nuthatch
nutlet
nutriment
obese
obeying
obituary
oblivious
obscure
observant

531.
532.
533.
534.
535.
536.
537.
538.
539.
540.

541.
542.
543.
544.
545.
546.
547.
548.
549.
550.

551.
552.
553.
554.
555.
556.
557.
558.
559.
560.

561.
562.
563.
564.
565.
566.
567.
568.
569.
570.

Page 5

obviously
occupation
odometer
offertory (O)
officiate
olive
ominous
onslaught
opacity
openhearted

operating
opposable
optimal
optometry
orate
orbiter
orderliness
ordinary
oregano
organic

original
ornery
outburst
outlying
outwardly
outweigh
overestimate
override
oversupply
oxygen

packaging
palpitate
panhandle
paradise
paradox
parakeet
paralysis
pathogen
patriotic
pedestal
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571.
572.
573.
574.
575.
576.
577.
578.
579.
580.

581.
582.
583.
584.
585.
586.
587.
588.
589.
590.

591.
592.
593.
594.
595.
596.
597.
598.
599.
600.

601.
602.
603.
604.
605.
606.
607.
608.
609.
610.

pedicure
penalize
penetrate
penitence
pepperoni
percentage
perfection
perilous
perplexity
pesticide

petroleum
pictorial
pineapple
pinkie, pinky
plaintiff
plasticity
poisonous
policyholder
polyester
portable

portfolio
possession
practical
precinct
predestine
predicament
proactive
problematic
proceed
profession

prosperous
puzzling
quaintness
qualm
quarantine
quarterback
queasier
quick bread
quince
quitting

611.
612.
613.
614.
615.
616.
617.
618.
619.
620.

621.
622.
623.
624.
625.
626.
627.
628.
629.
630.

631.
632.
633.
634.
635.
636.
637.
638.
639.
640.

641.
642.
643.
644.
645.
646.
647.
648.
649.
650.

quizzes
racketeer
radiantly
radical
railroad
ramshackle
raspy
rationale
realistic
reasoning

reassure
rebroadcast
rebuttal
receive
recession
reconcile
reconstruct
rectangular
reference
refrigerate

regardless
regiment
relentless
relevant
reluctantly
remnant
replacement
replica
reptilian
respectable

restaurant
retort
retriever
revenue
review
ricotta
ridiculous
roadrunner
rodent
rollicking

651.
652.
653.
654.
655.
656.
657.
658.
659.
660.

661.
662.
663.
664.
665.
666.
667.
668.
669.
670.

671.
672.
673.
674.
675.
676.
677.
678.
679.
680.

681.
682.
683.
684.
685.
686.
687.
688.
689.
690.

Page 6

roughneck
rowdiness
rubella
russet
sabotage
salsa
sarcasm
satisfactory
scandal
scarcely

schedule
scorekeeper
scourge
seasonable
seclusion
sectional
sedative
seizure
semiarid
sensational

seriously
seventh
shrewd
siesta
simplicity
singular
situation
skittish
sociable
solidify

solstice
specific
spectacle
spectrum
splendid
squirm
statement
stationary
stereotype
strategy
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691.
692.
693.
694.
695.
696.
697.
698.
699.
700.

701.
702.
703.
704.
705.
706.
707.
708.
709.
710.

711.
712.
713.
714.
715.
716.
717.
718.
719.
720.

721.
722.
723.
724.
725.
726.
727.
728.
729.
730.

stubborn
subjective
substantial
summary
supplement
survive
syllabicate
symbolism
synthetic
taffeta

talkative
tastefully
taxation
technician
telescopic
temperament
tension
terrier
terrific
textual

theatrical
thermometer
thesis
threaten
thwart
tightwad
timberline
tincture
tinsel
toilsome

tollgate
tomorrow
topical
tousle
toxemia
tragedy
translate
treasurer
tremendous
triangular

731.
732.
733.
734.
735.
736.
737.
738.
739.
740.

741.
742.
743.
744.
745.
746.
747.
748.
749.
750.

751.
752.
753.
754.
755.
756.
757.
758.
759.
760.

761.
762.
763.
764.
765.
766.
767.
768.
769.
770.

trophy
trustworthy
tunnel
turbojet
twentieth
typewriter
typify
ultima
unaffected
unaligned

unbearable
unblemished
unclassified
underpass
unenclosed
uneventful
uniformity
university
unlined
unplug

unravel
unutterable
uproarious
usage
uttermost
vaccinate
validity
vandalism
vanquish
vaporize

vegetative
velocity
vendetta
veneer
venture
Venus
version
veterinarian
victimize
vigilant

771.
772.
773.
774.
T75.
776.
T777.
778.
779.
780.

781.
782.
783.
784.
785.
786.
787.
788.
7809.
790.

791.
792.
793.
794.
795.
796.
797.
798.
799.
800.
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vindicate
visitation
vitality
vivid
vocation
volcanic
volume
waistband
wallaby
warehouse

warrant
wash-and-wear
waspish
wearable
web-footed
wharf
wheelchair
wherefore
white blood cell
whitening

wireless
wisecrack
wittingly
woo0zy
workmanship
xylophone
yacht
yearling
zealous
zestfully



